Date: March 10, 2018

To: K.N. Gunalan, Ph.D., P.E., D.GE, F. ASCE.

Re: Endorsement for ASCE 2018 President Elect

After careful consideration of nominee materials including involvement and experience as an ASCE leader, vision statement and other available election information, and my personal knowledge of Gunalan commitment to the profession and ASCE I submit this endorsement of K.N. Gunalan for the office of ASCE President-Elect for a term commencing October 2018.

Based on my personal knowledge of Gunalan history with ASCE and have served with him on NJ ASCE board, ASCE Board of Direction and Numerous ASCE national Committees, it is my opinion that K.N. Gunalan has the necessary leadership experience, knowledge, motivation, and commitment to be a successful President of ASCE.

Therefore, please accept my personal endorsement of K.N. Gunalan, Ph.D., P.E., D.GE, F. ASCE for the position of ASCE 2018 President-Elect

Maust AGeed

Moustafa Gouda, PE, D.GE, F.ASCE Senior Consultant Maser Consulting, Red bank, NJ Past National Society Treasurer 37 Stockton Drive Marlboro, NJ 07746